
FW: New Officer Assignments

From: "Sano, Eric" <eric.sano@seattle.gov>
To: "Nguyen, Trung" <trung.nguyen@seattle.gov>
Date: Thu, 17 Sep 2020 15:54:51 -0700

Disregard...I sent to the wrong lieutenant!!!

From: Sano, Eric
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 3:53 PM
To: Nguyen, Trung <Trung.Nguyen@seattle.gov>; Fiorini, Nadia <Nadia.Fiorini@seattle.gov>;
Raguso, Douglas <Douglas.Raguso@seattle.gov>
Subject: FW: New Officer Assignments

FYI...

From: Nelson, Todd <Todd.Nelson@seattle.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 2:55 PM
To: Sharpe, Shannon <Shannon.Sharpe@seattle.gov>; Kokesh, Brian <Brian.Kokesh@seattle.gov>;
Sano, Eric <Eric.Sano@seattle.gov>; Leung, Sekfai Paul <SekfaiPaul.Leung@seattle.gov>
Cc: Britt, James <James.Britt@seattle.gov>; Mahaffey, Thomas <Thomas.Mahaffey@seattle.gov>
Subject: RE: New Officer Assignments

Thanks Shannon!

Good afternoon Captain Sano and Lieutenant Leung,

The anticipated date of arrivals for these new Officers to the East Precinct are written in red and in
order, below:

1. Officer Steven Henderson #8720 - 3rd East, Edward Sector, A Court Code, Sgt. Fiorini, 1900
roll-call-9/22

2. Officer Hussein Abshir#8740 - 3rd East, Edward Sector, A Court Code, Sgt. Fiorini, 1900 roll­
call - 9/24

3. Officer Michael Reeve, #8745 - 3rd East, Edward/George, C Court Code, Sgt. Raguso,
1900/1930 roll-call-9/24

4. Officer Sean Lane #8743 - 3rd East, Edward Sector, A Court Code, Sgt. Fiorini, 1900 roll-call -
9/28

5. Officer Joshua Loberg #8744 - 3rd East, Edward Sector, A Court Code, Sgt. Fiorini, 1900 roll­
call-9/28

6. Officer Jade Brewer #8741 - 3rd East, Edward/George, C court Code, Sgt. Raguso, 1900/1930
roll-call-9/30

If there are any delays, I'll notify you as soon as I find out.

Hope you've all been good,
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Todd

From: Sharpe, Shannon <Shannon.Sharpe@seattle.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 1:47 PM
To: Nelson, Todd <Todd.Nelson@seattle.gov>; Kokesh, Brian <Brian.Kokesh@seattle.gov>; Sano,
Eric <Eric.Sano@seattle.gov>: Leung, Sekfai Paul <SekfaiPaul.Leung@seattle.gov>
Cc: Britt, James <James.Britt@seattle.gov>; Mahaffey, Thomas <Thomas.Mahaffey@seattle.gov>
Subject: New Officer Assignments
Importance: High

All-

r-i
The following 6 new officers will all be going to 3ra Watch, East Precinct:

1. Officer Joshua Loberg #8744 - 3r<^ East, Edward Sector, A Court Code, Sgt. Fiorini, 1900 roll­
call

2. Officer Hussein Abshir #8740 - 3r<^ East, Edward Sector, A Court Code, Sgt. Fiorini, 1900 roll­
call

3. Officer Steven Henderson #8720 - 3r<^ East, Edward Sector, A Court Code, Sgt. Fiorini, 1900
roll-call

4. Officer Sean Lane #8743 - 3r<^ East, Edward Sector, A Court Code, Sgt. Fiorini, 1900 roll-call

5. Officer Michael Reeve, #8745 - 3r<^ East, Edward/Geroge, C Court Code, Sgt. Raguso,
1900/1930 roll-call

6. Officer Jade Brewer #8741 - 3r<^ East, Edward/George, C court Code, Sgt. Raguso, 1900/1930
roll-call

Thanks very much, Todd. Please let me know if there are any guestions.

-Shannon

Shannon Sharpe
Seattle Police Department
Executive Assistant
for Assistant Chief Tom Mahaffey
Patrol Operations Bureau
206-684-5782
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